FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/	REC	09-06-		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Com	missioner of Pater	102213	1 11111111111111 3627	ginal documents	or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying pa Noorjahan Panjwani Zhiyi Cao	rty(ies):	4.02	2. Name and ac	Idress of receiving par stees of Tufts Colleg		
Additional name(s) of ☐ Yes ⊠No	conveying party(ies) a	ttached?	Street Addre	ss: ord State: MA Zip	Code: 02155	
3. Nature of conveyance:						
	☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ Change of	of Name	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attache	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Execution Dates: August 2,	2002 and August 8, 2	002				
 4. Application number(s) of If this document is being A. Patent Application No.(s 10/133,234 filed April 	g filed together with a	new application, the	B. Patent No.(s)	application is:	FINANCE	
Additional numbers attached	D Vor ⊠ No		I			
Name and address of pa document should be ma	rty to whom correspor	idence concerning		of applications and pa		
Name: Charles E. Lyon, Ph.D. Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart			✓ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Exchange Place 53 State Street			8. Deposit accou	unt number: 03-1721		
City: Boston Sta	te: MA ZIP: 0	2109				
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowl Charles E. Lyon, Ph.D. Agent for Applicant Limited Recognition Under Name of Person Signing Total number of pages included	Signature of 37 CFR §10.9(b)	-	Date Date	nd any attached copy Igust 28, 2002	is a true copy of the original document.	
09/05/2002 DBYRNE 000000 01 FC:581 131546_1.DOC	232 10133234 Mail do 40.00 0P	dmmissioner of Paten	ed with required cover its and Trademarks, B hington, D.C. 20231	deposited with t	that this correspondence is being the United States Postal Service as first any envelope addressed to: Assistant or Patents. Washington, D.C. 20231	

Attorney Docket No.: 2002458-0006 (T001149)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Noorjahan Panjwani of Medford, MA and Zhiyi Cao of Cambridge, MA, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to the **Trustees of Tufts College** of **Medford, MA 02155**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed **April 26**, **2002**, Serial No. 10/133,234 entitled "USE OF GALECTIN-3 AND GALECTIN-7 TO **PROMOTE THE RE-EPITHELIALIZATION OF WOUNDS**" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by them, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my l	pand and seal at <u>bostow</u> ,
this 27	day of framet, 200 2.
	Naoriahan Ranjuani
STATE OF Commonwealth of Mass	14 husi Hi.
STATE OF Commonwealth of Mass. SS. COUNTY OF Suffeld.	
Noorjahan Panjwani known to me to be they Assignment and acknowledged that he execute purposes therein contained.	person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ed the same as his free act and deed for the NOTARY PUBLIC
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my h	
uno	
am Law or	Zhiyi Cao
STATE OFSS. COUNTY OF	
	, 20, personally appeared se name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed for the purposes therein
	NOTARY PUBLIC
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:

Attorney Docket No.: 2002458-0006 (T001149)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned **Noorjahan Panjwani** of **Medford**, **MA** and **Zhiyi Cao** of **Cambridge**, **MA**, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to the **Trustees of Tufts College** of **Medford, MA 02155**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed **April 26**, **2002**, Serial No. 10/133,234 entitled "USE OF GALECTIN-3 AND GALECTIN-7 TO **PROMOTE THE RE-EPITHELIALIZATION OF WOUNDS**" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by them, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by them.

	_ this c	day of	, 20
STATE OF		Noo	rjahan Panjwani
SS. COUNTY OF	•		
Before me this	me to be the perso	n whose nam	e is subscribed to the forego:
		NOT	ARY PUBLIC
[Notary's Seal Here]		Му	Commission Expires:
in witness whereof, I h Massachusetts wealth of Panner had			Boston gast, 2002. This Car
wealth of Massachus STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF Suffath		23	
		me is subscrib	
		NOT	ARY PUBLIC
		,	

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF ENROLLMENT AND DISCIPLINE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

LIMITED RECOGNITION UNDER 37 CFR § 10.9(b)

Charles Lyon is hereby given limited recognition under 37 CFR § 10.9(b) as an employee of the Choate, Hall & Stewart law firm to prepare and prosecute patent applications wherein the patent applicant is the client of the Choate, Hall & Stewart law firm, and the attorney or agent of record in the applications is a registered practitioner who is a member of the Choate, Hall & Stewart law firm. This limited recognition shall expire on the date appearing below, or when whichever of the following events first occurs prior to the date appearing below: (i) Charles Lyon ceases to lawfully reside in the United States, (ii) Charles Lyon's employment with the Choate, Hall & Stewart law firm ceases or is terminated, or (iii) Charles Lyon ceases to remain or reside in the United States on an H1B visa.

This document constitutes proof of such recognition. The original of this document is on file in the Office of Enrollment and Discipline of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Expires: June 3, 2003

Harry I. Moatz

Director of Enrollment and Discipline

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2002458-0006 (T001149)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Panjwani et al.

Examiner:

Not yet assigned

Serial No.:

10/133,234

Art Unit:

1642

Filing Date:

April 26, 2002 --- .

Title:

USE OF GALECTIN-3 AND GALECTIN-7 TO PROMOTE THE RE-

EPITHELIALIZATION OF WOUNDS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

WASHINGTON, DC 20231

Sir:

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Enclosed are the following documents:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page);
- 2. Assignment (4 pages);
- Check in the amount of \$40.00; 3.
- Statement of limited recognition (1 page); and 4.
- 5. Return Postcard.

If any additional fees are required to be paid or if any overpayment has been made, please charge same to Deposit Account No. 03-1721.

Respectfully submitted,

Charles Lyon, Ph.D. Agent for Applicant

Limited Recognition Under 37 CFR §10.9(b)

CHOATE, HALL & STEWART

RECORDED: 09/04/2002

Exchange Place 53 State Street Boston, MA 02109

Telephone: 617-248-5000 Facsimile: 617-248-4000 Dated: August 28,. 2002

3431544_1.DOC

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, in an tervelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Parents Washington. D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013252 FRAME: 0306